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食 品• Food

柔性红色软管,TPE-S卫生橡胶材质，螺旋钢丝和聚酯织物增强。内外壁光滑，以提高流动性能，便于简单清洗。挤
出的低孔隙率，减少了TPE-S管渗透问题。与同等的硫化胶管相比，具有更严格的公差。在味道和气味上高度中性，
保留了介质的原有属性。无硫化。

• 应用于抽吸输送食品流体。适用于多种介质，如：葡萄酒、果汁、醋、酒精含量高达50%的烈酒。可提供蓝色版本输
送牛奶，酪乳，酸奶，奶油和酸性奶油，新鲜奶酪和其他乳制品(不含脂肪的食物)。
符合EU Regulation 10/2011 (Classes A, B, C, D1) 和 FDA Regulations (Title 21 CFR Parts 170 to 199 Item 
177.2600, classes D, E) 食品级标准。

Flexible red hose made from TPE-S hygienic rubber, with steel spiral and polyester reinforcement. 
Inside and outside completely smooth to enhance flow properties and allow easy cleaning process. 
The extruded, low porosity TPE-S tube reduces permeation problems.Produced with specific tighter 
tolerances than an equivalent vulcanized rubber hose. Highly neutral in taste and odor, it preserves the 
organoleptic properties of the media. Curing-free material.
• Suction and delivery hose designed to convey food liquids. Suitable for a manifold range of media
such as premium wines, fruit juices, vinegar, spirits with alcoholic content up to 50%. Available in 
blue version to deliver milk, buttermilk, yogurt, cream and acid cream, fresh cheese and other dairy 
products (no fatty food).
Food grade according to the EU Regulation 10/2011 (Classes A, B, C, D1), FDA Regulations (Title 21 
CFR Parts 170 to 199 Item 177.2600, classes D, E)

代码 内径 外径 重量 工作压力 爆破压力 耐负压

技术参数 / Technical data R. 

弯曲半径  每卷长度           体积

Code Ins. Ø Out Ø Weight WP BP Vac. Bending Coil lgth. Vol.

mm mm g/m bar bar m H2O mm m m3

PF 01 020.0 029.0 20 29 365 14 42 10 60 60 0,202
PF 01 025.0 035.0 25 35 510 13 39 10 100 60 0,276
PF 01 032.0 043.0 32 43 690 12 36 9 130 60 0,377
PF 01 038.0 049.0 38 49 800 10 30 9 150 30 0,274
PF 01 040.0 051.0 40 51 835 10 30 9 160 30 0,278
PF 01 050.0 063.0 50 63 1335 10 30 8 250 30 0,381
PF 01 063.0 077.0 63 77 1740 10 30 8 320 30 0,491
PF 01 070.0 085.0 70* 85 1995 9 27 7 350 30 0,581
PF 01 076.0 091.0 76 91 2125 9 27 7 380 30 0,603
PF 01 080.0 095.0 80* 95 2205 9 27 7 400 20 0,497
PF 01 102.0 118.0 102* 118 3040 7 21 7 510 20 0,657
* 如有需求，请与我们的销售办公室联系，以获得更多的信息和数据/ *Available on request,contact our sales office for more info and quantities

以上的技术数据均在温度23℃，湿度50%下测量的 / The technical data here reported were measured at 23°c with 50% humidity 

TPE-S卫生橡胶材质 / TPE-S hygienic rubber

TPE-S卫生橡胶材质  / TPE-S hygienic rubber

织物增强
Textile reinforcement

螺旋钢丝
Steel spiral

+100° C

-35° CPLUTONE PF




